GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2355
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015

NEW LAW UNIVERSITIES COLLEGES
Yadav Shri Laxmi Narayan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new law universities and colleges in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State and location- wise; and

(c) the time by which these universities and colleges are likely to be made functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) & (b): No Central Law University has been set up by the Government. The Bar Council of India (BCI) has informed that it has accorded statutory approvals to 92 proposals for setting up of Law Universities and Colleges in various States and Union Territories of the country, during the period January, 2013 to December, 2014 as per location-wise details at Annexure.

(c): Such details are not centrally maintained.
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